FC	DRM PTO-1595 1-31-92		12-05-2					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents								
1. N	lame of conveying party	v(ies):	* UM	2. N	lame and address of	receiving p	arty(ies):	
s	SUN MICROSYSTEMS,	Inc. NOV 2 7	801 1					
		E		Name:	BAAN	Developme	nt, B.V 50%	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att <b>action</b> Yes ⊠ No					Baron Van Nagellstraat 89			
3. N	Nature of conveyance:			3770 AC Barneveld, the NETHERLANDS				
	Assignment	D	Merger					
	Security Agreement	0	Change of Name					
	Other:							
				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: August 2, 1999					□ Yes ■ No ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the			
4. A a	pplication number(s) or pplication:	patent number(s	s): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a new app	lication, the	e execution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):				
	09/234,311							
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No								
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One			
Name:	Jeffrey A. Berkowitz			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
Internal Ad	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City:	Washington		·····					
State:	D.C.	Zip: 20	0005-3315	8. C	eposit Account No.:	<u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Joseph E. Paly	/S			D No	vember 27,	2000	
Registration No. 46,508 Signal					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: six								
11/28/2000 SDENBOB1 00000018 09234311 40.00 DP								
04 FC:581								
					Р	ATENT		

REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0798

## Attorney Docket No. 06502.0148-01000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of DELAWARE whose post office address is 901 San Antonio Road, MS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, California 94303, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENTLY SPLITTING QUERY EXECUTION ACROSS CLIENT AND SERVER IN AN OBJECT-RELATIONAL MAPPING," Serial No. 09/234,311, filed January 21, 1959,

and

WHEREAS, BAAN DEVELOPMENT, B.V., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", with its principal place of business at Baron Van Nagellstraat 89, 3770 AC Barneveld, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring an equal, undivided one-half interest in said United States patent application and the United States Letters Patents to be issued upon this application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, an equal, undivided one-half interest in these inventions, the United States patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed jointly by Assignor and Assignee for the same inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions and the United States patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's one-half interest in these inventions, this United States patent application;

AND, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree to cooperate in obtaining jointly-owned patent protection for these inventions in the United States and foreign countries and in enforcing patents claiming the inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. and BAAN DEVELOPMENT, B.V. have caused these presents to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

	SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	BAAN DEVELOPMENT, B.V.
Signature:		mon queins
Name:	Kenneth Olsen	GORDON P. KUSHNER
Title:	Vice President, Intellectual Property	CHIEF RECHNOLOGY WUNDER
Date:		AUGUST 2, 1999
Duit.		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

**RECORDED: 11/27/2000**